12/18/24, 4:57 PM

Ministry Of Corporate Affairs

Director Master Info

View Director [ Designated Partner Details

UTSAV PAREKH

Date :18-12-2024 4:56:58pm

Details

DIN/DPIN

Name of Director/Designated Partner

00027642

UTSAV PAREKH

List of Associated Companies

https://www.mca.gov.in/content/mca/global/en/mca/master-data/MDS/director-master-info.html?DIN=j09y5%2B7GpLZOIEUJ%2F436qw%3D%3D#

Sr.
No CIN/FCRN Company Name
INDIAN CHAMBER
1 U85300WBI1926GAP005585 OF COMMERCE
CALCUTTA
I
2 L64202MH2001PLC134147 FIRSTSOURCE
SOLUTIONS LIMITED
3 L15491WB1945PLC012771 JAY SHREE TEA AND
INDUSTRIES LIMITED
SPENCER'S RETAIL
4 L74999WB2017PLC219355
LIMITED

Designation

Director

Director

Director

Director

Original Date
of
appointment

02/08/2014

02/11/2022

11/08/2022

14/11/2018

Date of
Appointment at
Current
Designation

31/10/2023

15/12/2022

10/11/2022

19/07/2019

Date of
cessation (if
applicable)
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Sr.
No

10

[l

13

https://www.mca.gov.in/content/mca/global/en/mca/master-data/MDS/director-master-info.html?DIN=j09y5%2B7GpLZOIEUJ%2F436qw%3D%3D#

CIN/FCRN

L31402WB1934PLC007993

U35303WB2007PLC117120

U45400WB2007PTCI115145

UG65910WBI987PLC041823

L74300WB1983PLC036342

U92419WB2020PTC237527

U70109WBI1991PTC053288

L29261WB1998PLC087404

L25209WB1997PLC085972

Company Name

EVEREADY
INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD

BENGAL
AEROTROPOLIS
PROJECTS LIMITED

NEXOME REAL
ESTATES PRIVATE
LIMITED

LEND LEASE
COMPANY (INDIA)
LIMITED

SMIFS CAPITAL
MARKETS LTD.

ATK MOHUN
BAGAN PRIVATE
LIMITED

PROGRESSIVE STAR
FINANCE PRIVATE
LIMITED

TEXMACO RAIL &
ENGINEERING
LIMITED

XPRO INDIA LIMITED

Director Master Info

Designation

Director

Director

Director

Whole-time
director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Original Date

of

appointment

28/01/2021

12/07/2007

10/02/2017

26/12/2002

28/05/1990

17/06/2020

06/04/2021

04/09/2018

Date of

Appointment at

Current

Designation

28/09/2021

12/07/2007

28/08/2017

01/04/2016

12/09/2009

17/06/2020

30/11/2021

04/09/2018

15/09/1999

Date of

cessation (if

applicable)

30/07/2024
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Sr.
No

14

15

16

18

19

20

2]

22

https://www.mca.gov.in/content/mca/global/en/mca/master-data/MDS/director-master-info.html?DIN=j09y5%2B7GpLZOIEUJ%2F436qw%3D%3D#

CIN/FCRN

U85300WB1926GAP005585

L64202MH2001PLC134147

U21010TG1938PLC0O00591

L74899DL1989PLC036474

U85300WB1926GAP005585

U85300WB1926GAP005585

U85300WB1926GAP005585

U85300WB1926GAP005585

U85300WB1926GAP005585

Company Name

INDIAN CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE
CALCUTTA

FIRSTSOURCE
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

THE SIRPUR PAPER
MILLS LTD

MOVING PICTURE
COMPANY (INDIA)
LIMITED

INDIAN CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE
CALCUTTA

INDIAN CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE
CALCUTTA

INDIAN CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE
CALCUTTA

INDIAN CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE
CALCUTTA

INDIAN CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE
CALCUTTA

Director Master Info

Designation

Director

Additional
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Original Date
of
appointment

Date of

Appointment at

Current
Designation

26/1/2021

02/11/2022

29/09/1994

19/11/2001

18/12/2020

19/07/2018

15/07/2017

14/07/2016

03/08/2014

Date of
cessation (if
applicable)

31/10/2023

15/12/2022

29/04/2009

09/01/2009

25/11/2021

08/07/2019

18/07/2018

14/07/2017

24/07/2015
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Sr.
No

23

24

25

CIN/FCRN

U85300WB1926GAP005585

U74999MH2016PTC273565

U74900WB2014PTC201921

Company Name

INDIAN CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE
CALCUTTA

AAR INDAMER
TECHNICS PRIVATE
LIMITED

KOLKATA GAMES
AND SPORTS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Director Master Info

- Date of
Original Date .
. A Appointment at
Designation
appointment Current
PP Designation
Director 26/07/2013
Additi I
drtiona 20/07/2018
Director
Director 02/06/2014

Date of
cessation (if
applicable)

26/07/2013

30/09/2019

12/09/2015

List of Associated LLPs

Sr.
No

CIN/LLPIN LLP Name Designation

ABB-7014 ETERNAL SOUNDS Designated
LLP Partner
AAA-6163 CHOWRINGHEE Partner

PLANNERS LLP

AAJ-5715 NEXOME SPORTS Designated
LLP Partner

CATCH 22 Designated

AAC-1628 9

INFOMATICS LLP Partner

AAD- NEXOME REALTY LLP Designated
5038 Partner

Original Date of
appointment

Date of Appointment
at Current Designation

12/07/2022

02/04/2012

31/05/2017

15/11/2014

01/04/2015

https://www.mca.gov.in/content/mca/global/en/mca/master-data/MDS/director-master-info.html?DIN=j09y5%2B7GpLZOIEUJ%2F436qw%3D%3D#

Date of cessation
(if applicable)
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Sr.
No

CIN/LLPIN

AAS-0175

AAD-
5038

AAD-
5038

LLP Name

ELLORA AGRO LLP

NEXOME REALTY LLP

NEXOME REALTY LLP

Designation

Designated
Partner

Partner

Partner

Director Master Info

Original Date of
appointment

Date of Appointment
at Current Designation

21/02/2020

09/03/2015

09/03/2015

Date of cessation
(if applicable)

02/09/2024

31/03/2015

01/04/2015

https://www.mca.gov.in/content/mca/global/en/mca/master-data/MDS/director-master-info.html?DIN=j09y5%2B7GpLZOIEUJ%2F436qw%3D%3D#
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