

Ministry Of Corporate Affairs

View Director / Designated Partner Details

Date : 18-12-2024 4:56:58pm

UTSAV PAREKH

Details

DIN/DPIN	00027642
Name of Director/Designated Partner	UTSAV PAREKH

List of Associated Companies

Sr. No	CIN/FCRN	Company Name	Designation	Original Date of appointment	Date of Appointment at Current Designation	Date of cessation (if applicable)
1	U85300WB1926GAP005585	INDIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CALCUTTA	Director	02/08/2014	31/10/2023	-
2	L64202MH2001PLC134147	FIRSTSOURCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	Director	02/11/2022	15/12/2022	-
3	L15491WB1945PLC012771	JAY SHREE TEA AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED	Director	11/08/2022	10/11/2022	-
4	L74999WB2017PLC219355	SPENCER'S RETAIL LIMITED	Director	14/11/2018	19/07/2019	-

Sr. No	CIN/FCRN	Company Name	Designation	Original Date of appointment	Date of Appointment at Current Designation	Date of cessation (if applicable)
5	L31402WB1934PLC007993	EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD	Director	28/01/2021	28/09/2021	-
6	U35303WB2007PLC117120	BENGAL AEROTROPOLIS PROJECTS LIMITED	Director	12/07/2007	12/07/2007	-
7	U45400WB2007PTC115145	NEXOME REAL ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED	Director	10/02/2017	28/08/2017	-
8	U65910WB1987PLC041823	LEND LEASE COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED	Whole-time director	26/12/2002	01/04/2016	-
9	L74300WB1983PLC036342	SMIFS CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.	Director	28/05/1990	12/09/2009	-
10	U92419WB2020PTC237527	ATK MOHUN BAGAN PRIVATE LIMITED	Director	17/06/2020	17/06/2020	-
11	U70109WB1991PTC053288	PROGRESSIVE STAR FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED	Director	06/04/2021	30/11/2021	-
12	L29261WB1998PLC087404	TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED	Director	04/09/2018	04/09/2018	-
13	L25209WB1997PLC085972	XPRO INDIA LIMITED	Director	-	15/09/1999	30/07/2024

Sr. No	CIN/FCRN	Company Name	Designation	Original Date of appointment	Date of Appointment at Current Designation	Date of cessation (if applicable)
14	U85300WB1926GAP005585	INDIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CALCUTTA	Director	-	26/11/2021	31/10/2023
15	L64202MH2001PLC134147	FIRSTSOURCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	Additional Director	-	02/11/2022	15/12/2022
16	U21010TG1938PLC000591	THE SIRPUR PAPER MILLS LTD	Director	-	29/09/1994	29/04/2009
17	L74899DL1989PLC036474	MOVING PICTURE COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED	Director	-	19/11/2001	09/01/2009
18	U85300WB1926GAP005585	INDIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CALCUTTA	Director	-	18/12/2020	25/11/2021
19	U85300WB1926GAP005585	INDIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CALCUTTA	Director	-	19/07/2018	08/07/2019
20	U85300WB1926GAP005585	INDIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CALCUTTA	Director	-	15/07/2017	18/07/2018
21	U85300WB1926GAP005585	INDIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CALCUTTA	Director	-	14/07/2016	14/07/2017
22	U85300WB1926GAP005585	INDIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CALCUTTA	Director	-	03/08/2014	24/07/2015

Sr. No	CIN/FCRN	Company Name	Designation	Original Date of appointment	Date of Appointment at Current Designation	Date of cessation (if applicable)
23	U85300WB1926GAP005585	INDIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CALCUTTA	Director	-	26/07/2013	26/07/2013
24	U74999MH2016PTC273565	AAR INDAMER TECHNICS PRIVATE LIMITED	Additional Director	-	20/07/2018	30/09/2019
25	U74900WB2014PTC201921	KOLKATA GAMES AND SPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED	Director	-	02/06/2014	12/09/2015

List of Associated LLPs

Sr. No	CIN/LLPIN	LLP Name	Designation	Original Date of appointment	Date of Appointment at Current Designation	Date of cessation (if applicable)
1	ABB-7014	ETERNAL SOUNDS LLP	Designated Partner	-	12/07/2022	-
2	AAA-6163	CHOWRINGHEE PLANNERS LLP	Partner	-	02/04/2012	-
3	AAJ-5715	NEXOME SPORTS LLP	Designated Partner	-	31/05/2017	-
4	AAC-1628	CATCH 22 INFOMATICS LLP	Designated Partner	-	15/11/2014	-
5	AAD-5038	NEXOME REALTY LLP	Designated Partner	-	01/04/2015	-

Sr. No	CIN/LLPIN	LLP Name	Designation	Original Date of appointment	Date of Appointment at Current Designation	Date of cessation (if applicable)
6	AAS-0175	ELLORA AGRO LLP	Designated Partner	-	21/02/2020	02/09/2024
7	AAD-5038	NEXOME REALTY LLP	Partner	-	09/03/2015	31/03/2015
8	AAD-5038	NEXOME REALTY LLP	Partner	-	09/03/2015	01/04/2015